CALCULATIONS
The Airfoil Coefficient (AFC) is the ratio between the entrance coefficient
of the hood and the entrance coefficient of the airfoil. A number less
than 1 infers the air flows under the airfoil easier than it flows into the
hood. The AFC is hood and installation dependent.
The pitot should be completely installed and firmly fixed in place before
any calibration is attempted. The graph Airfoil Coefficient vs. Sash
Position (on back) is taken from a typical 6 ft (6 m) hood and indicates

Average Deviation = 1.2%		               Standard Deviation = 1.5%
Maximum Deviation From Average = 4.2%	              Average = 0.77
ORDERING INFORMATION
The AF-AFP is ordered by the hoods’ maximum inside width. Some 6 ft (1.83 m) hoods have an inside width of only 60 in. (1.52 m) while others are as wide as 63 in.
(1.60 m).  For power cord clearance, the pitot should be a minimum of 2 in. (5 cm) shorter than the inside width of the hood. Table clamp requires 1.25 in. (3.2 cm) work
top with a minimum of 1 in. (2.5 cm) overhang. Pitot requires 3/8 in. tubing. The last two digits of the part number are the standard length in inches.
AF-AFP2-36 3 ft (0.9 m) - 4 ft (1.2 m) hood nominal side
AF-AFP2-48 4 ft (1.2 m) - 5 ft (1.5 m) hood nominal side
AF-AFP2-60 5 ft (1.5 m) - 6 ft (1.8 m) hood nominal side
AF-AFP2-85 7 ft (2.1 m) - 8 ft (2.4 m) hood nominal side